

6

7

8

9

State of Misconsin 2015 - 2016 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1172/1 ARG:jld&amn

SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO SENATE BILL 283

January 4, 2016 - Offered by Senators KAPENGA and MILLER.

1	A + +1	10004:000	:	a a a	4h a h:11	as follows:
1	At the	iocations	maicatea.	amena	me biii	as ionows:

- 2 **1.** Page 3, line 10: on lines 10 and 17, delete "growlers" and substitute 3 "containers".
- **2.** Page 3, line 23: delete "growlers" and substitute "refillable containers exceeding 24 ounces in volume".
 - **3.** Page 4, line 1: delete "growlers" and substitute "refillable containers exceeding 24 ounces in volume".
 - 4. Page 4, line 9: delete "pars. (b) and (c)" and substitute "par. (b)".
 - **5.** Page 4, line 22: after that line insert:
- "3. Subdivision 1. does not prohibit the sale or other provision of fermented malt
 beverages to the extent the sale or other provision is authorized elsewhere in this
 chapter.".

- 6. Page 5, line 1: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 6, line 3, and substitute:
- 3 "1. Lend, lease, or sell to a Class "A" licensee fermented malt beverage tap
 4 knobs.
- 52. Furnish or give to a Class "A" licensee signs made from paper, cardboard,plastic, vinyl, or other like material for placement inside the premises.".
 - 7. Page 6, line 4: delete "(d) A" and substitute "(c) No brewer, brewpub, or".
 - 8. Page 6, line 4: delete "not".

7

8

9

- **9.** Page 6, line 6: delete "(e)" and substitute "(d)".
- 10 **10.** Page 6, line 6: delete "(d)" and substitute "(c)".

11 (END)